rights different from the other holders of Shares.

4.3 Save as disclosed in this paragraph 4, and insofar as is known to the Company, the Directors are not
aware of any person or persons who either alone or, if connected jointly following Admission, will
(directly or indirectly) exercise or could exercise control over the Company.

4.4 Save as far as is known to the Directors, no arrangements are in place, the operation of which may
at a later date result in a change of control of the Company.

5. DIRECTORS’ INTERESTS
5.1 The names of the Directors of the Company are set out at the “Directors, Secretary, registered office

and Advisers” section on page 9 of this Document.

5.2 As at the date of this Document and immediately following Admission, the interests of the Directors
and the associates of each Director (as known to each Director having made all reasonable enquiries)
insofar as is known to the Company in the equity or debt securities of the Company or the Group
are, and on Admission, will be, as follows:

At the date of this Document On Admission

Percentage Percentage
Number of of Existing Number of Enlarged

Existing Share of Placing Number Share
Director Shares Capital Shares of Shares Capital

Tony Brewer(1) 28,932,500 19.0 400,000 29,332,500 15.2
Andrew Simpson 19,000,000 12.5 400,000 19,400,000 10.1
Paul Bassi 2,800,000 1.8 2,200,000 5,000,000 2.6
Roy Povey 900,000 0.6 – 900,000 0.5

(1) Tony Brewer is the Trustee of the Brewer Settlement Trust who holds the beneficial interest of part of the Shares.

5.3 Save as disclosed in this paragraph 5, no Director has any interest in the share capital or loan capital
of the Company nor does any person connected with the Directors (within the meaning of section
252 of the Companies Act) have any such interests, whether beneficial or non-beneficial.

5.4 The following Management Options over Shares have been granted to the Directors and senior
management identified in the table below and remain in place. Further details of the Management

[…]

the contrary is established. At the time of the First Admission the Concert Party and Martin
West were presumed to be acting in concert.

6.2.4 Prior to Admission, the Panel and the Company agreed that Martin West is no longer presumed
to be acting in concert with the Concert Party.

103

6.2.5 Details of the Concert Party are set out below. For the purposes of Rule 9 of the Takeover
Code in connection with the Company, the following table sets out the holdings and interests
of the Concert Party and their members (including connected persons) as at the date of this
document and upon Admission:

At the date of this Document On Admission

   Percentage   Percentage
   Number of   of Existing   Number   of Enlarged
   Existing   Share   of Placing   Number   Share
   Shares   Capital   Shares   of Shares   Capital

   Concert Party

   Tony Brewer   28,932,500   19.0   400,000   29,332,500   15.2

   Andrew
   Simpson   19,000,000   12.5   400,000   19,400,000   10.1
   Adrian Laffey   6,442,500   4.2   200,000   6,642,500   3.5
   Paul Wiseman   5,950,000   3.9   –   5,950,000   3.1
   Andrew
   Woodhouse   5,834,100   3.8   –   5,834,100   3.0
   Keith Yates   5,375,000   3.5   –   5,375,000   2.8

   James Kellett   4,750,000   3.1   400,000   5,150,000   2.7
   Stuart Large   3,975,000   2.6   –   3,975,000   2.1

   Geoff Duggan   1,875,000   1.2   –   1,875,000   1.0
   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––
   Total   82,134,100   53.9   1,400,000   83,534,100   43.4
   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––

6.3 Holdings of more than 50 per cent.
If a person (or group of persons acting in concert) holds Shares carrying more than 50 per cent. of
the Company’s voting rights, that person (or any person(s) acting in concert with him) will normally
be entitled to increase their holding or voting rights without incurring any further obligations under